
Concordia-M'head (8-3,0-2 MIAC) -vs- Guilford (6-4,0-1 ODAC)
12/30/25 at Ragan-Brown Field House, Greensboro, NC

 
 

 
 
Concordia-M'head 60

Guilford 85

Date: 12/30/25
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 351
Site: Ragan-Brown Field House, Greensboro, NC
Referees: Jackson Hill, Wayne Merritt, Gregory Deverson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Concordia-M'head 32 28 60
Guilford 42 43 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Cook,Jacob * 34 7-9 1-2 5-6 2-8 10 2 2 5 0 1 20
11 Belka,Peyton * 37 4-11 2-7 2-3 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 2 12
01 Schell,Payton * 31 3-8 1-3 4-5 1-2 3 1 0 3 1 1 11
24 Loge,Jackson * 34 3-5 0-0 1-4 1-11 12 3 1 6 3 3 7
00 Courneya,Justin * 24 0-5 0-3 4-4 0-1 1 1 1 5 0 0 4
04 Franson,Alex 17 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 3 1 0 2
32 Holzer,Cole 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
12 Baack,Nathan 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Musland,Max 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Andersen,Grant 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
30 Greene,Aiden 2 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-48 4-19 16-22 7-30 37 11 10 28 5 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-20   50.00% 2-9   22.22% 10-13   76.92%
Second Half 10-28   35.71% 2-10   20.00% 6-9   66.67%
Total 20-48   41.7% 4-19   21.1% 16-22   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Salters,Braylen * 26 8-19 1-7 3-6 3-0 3 3 1 1 0 2 20
03 Proctor,Gabe * 32 4-17 4-14 3-4 1-6 7 1 2 2 0 3 15
11 Clayton,Kody * 20 5-7 0-0 1-1 3-4 7 2 4 2 0 5 11
02 Edwards,Dawson * 23 2-9 1-4 0-0 3-0 3 2 3 1 0 5 5
13 Axselle,Rival * 21 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 5
24 Escher,Reynolds 20 4-8 2-4 0-0 4-4 8 4 1 2 0 2 10
12 Geremski,Enzo 15 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 4 2 2 0 1 7
04 Swinger,Magnus 10 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
33 Fannon,Jackson 2 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
05 Bacon,Christian 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 2 1 1 1 2
01 Francis,Landon 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
10 Efemini,Tej 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Jaworski,Ryan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Ridgill,Jonah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-82 12-41 7-11 22-24 46 22 17 16 1 20 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-44   38.64% 4-23   17.39% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 16-38   42.11% 8-18   44.44% 3-5   60.00%
Total 33-82   40.2% 12-41   29.3% 7-11   63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Concordia-M'head Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Guilford
19:57 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by COURNEYA,JUSTIN(in the paint) 19:52
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,KODY

19:45 0-2 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by SALTERS,BRAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,DAWSON
FOUL  by SCHELL,PAYTON 19:45

19:45 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
TURNOVER  by COURNEYA,JUSTIN 19:30

19:30 STEAL  by CLAYTON,KODY
19:26 MISS 3PTR by SALTERS,BRAYLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,DAWSON
19:19 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,DAWSON

REBOUND DEF by LOGE,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by COURNEYA,JUSTIN 19:08

19:08 STEAL  by CLAYTON,KODY

19:05 0-5 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by SALTERS,BRAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,DAWSON
FOUL  by COURNEYA,JUSTIN 19:05

19:05 MISS FT by SALTERS,BRAYLEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BELKA,PEYTON --
TURNOVER  by COOK,JACOB 18:57

18:41 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,DAWSON

18:35 0-7 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by EDWARDS,DAWSON(in the paint)
18:25 FOUL  by CLAYTON,KODY

TURNOVER  by COOK,JACOB 18:23
18:23 STEAL  by EDWARDS,DAWSON
18:19 0-10 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,DAWSON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PROCTOR,GABE
MISS 3PTR by COURNEYA,JUSTIN 17:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,GABE
17:33 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE

REBOUND DEF by COOK,JACOB --
TURNOVER  by COURNEYA,JUSTIN 17:10

17:10 STEAL  by EDWARDS,DAWSON
17:05 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,DAWSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
17:01 SUB OUT by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
17:01 SUB OUT by CLAYTON,KODY
17:01 SUB OUT by AXSELLE,RIVAL
17:01 SUB IN by SWINGER,MAGNUS
17:01 SUB IN by BACON,CHRISTIAN
17:01 SUB IN by ESCHER,REYNOLDS

TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:51
16:33 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,DAWSON

REBOUND DEF by LOGE,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by BELKA,PEYTON 16:03
REBOUND OFF by SCHELL,PAYTON --

16:03 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,DAWSON
16:03 SUB IN by GEREMSKI,ENZO

MISS 3PTR by COURNEYA,JUSTIN 15:59
-- REBOUND DEF by GEREMSKI,ENZO

15:50 MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,GABE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOK,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by COURNEYA,JUSTIN 15:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GEREMSKI,ENZO
15:09 TURNOVER  by SWINGER,MAGNUS



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:09
15:09 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,GABE
15:09 SUB IN by SALTERS,BRAYLEN

SUB OUT by COURNEYA,JUSTIN 15:09
SUB IN by FRANSON,ALEX 15:09
GOOD DUNK by LOGE,JACKSON(in the paint) 15:00 2-10 H 8
ASSIST  by COOK,JACOB --

14:45 2-12 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
GOOD JUMPER by COOK,JACOB(in the paint) 14:07 4-12 H 8
ASSIST  by BELKA,PEYTON --

13:58 4-15 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SWINGER,MAGNUS
-- ASSIST  by GEREMSKI,ENZO

13:32 FOUL  by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
13:32 SUB OUT by SWINGER,MAGNUS
13:32 SUB OUT by BACON,CHRISTIAN
13:32 SUB OUT by GEREMSKI,ENZO
13:32 SUB OUT by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
13:32 SUB IN by EDWARDS,DAWSON
13:32 SUB IN by PROCTOR,GABE
13:32 SUB IN by CLAYTON,KODY
13:32 SUB IN by AXSELLE,RIVAL

MISS 3PTR by FRANSON,ALEX 13:23
-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,GABE

13:13 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:08 FOUL  by AXSELLE,RIVAL
13:08 TURNOVER  by AXSELLE,RIVAL

TURNOVER  by BELKA,PEYTON 12:56
12:56 STEAL  by EDWARDS,DAWSON

FOUL  by COOK,JACOB 12:53
SUB OUT by SCHELL,PAYTON 12:53
SUB IN by HOLZER,COLE 12:53

12:33 TURNOVER  by PROCTOR,GABE
STEAL  by BELKA,PEYTON 12:33
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,JACOB 12:14 7-15 H 8
ASSIST  by FRANSON,ALEX --

12:05 MISS 3PTR by AXSELLE,RIVAL
REBOUND DEF by HOLZER,COLE --
MISS 3PTR by BELKA,PEYTON 11:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,KODY
11:43 MISS 3PTR by SALTERS,BRAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by HOLZER,COLE --
TURNOVER  by HOLZER,COLE 11:21

11:21 STEAL  by CLAYTON,KODY
11:12 7-18 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SALTERS,BRAYLEN

-- ASSIST  by AXSELLE,RIVAL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:45

10:45 SUB OUT by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
10:45 SUB OUT by CLAYTON,KODY
10:45 SUB OUT by AXSELLE,RIVAL
10:45 SUB IN by FRANCIS,LANDON
10:45 SUB IN by GEREMSKI,ENZO
10:45 SUB IN by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
10:31 FOUL  by EDWARDS,DAWSON

MISS FT by LOGE,JACKSON 10:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FRANSON,ALEX 10:31
SUB IN by COURNEYA,JUSTIN 10:31
MISS FT by LOGE,JACKSON 10:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,GABE
10:10 7-20 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ESCHER,REYNOLDS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,DAWSON



TURNOVER  by COOK,JACOB 09:54
09:54 STEAL  by FRANCIS,LANDON
09:49 MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,GABE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PROCTOR,GABE
09:45 TURNOVER  by ESCHER,REYNOLDS

SUB OUT by LOGE,JACKSON 09:45
SUB IN by SCHELL,PAYTON 09:45
MISS LAYUP by COURNEYA,JUSTIN(in the paint) 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
09:12 7-22 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by GEREMSKI,ENZO(in the paint)
08:55 FOUL  by FRANCIS,LANDON
08:55 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,LANDON
08:55 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,DAWSON
08:55 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,GABE
08:55 SUB OUT by GEREMSKI,ENZO
08:55 SUB OUT by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
08:55 SUB IN by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
08:55 SUB IN by SWINGER,MAGNUS
08:55 SUB IN by BACON,CHRISTIAN
08:55 SUB IN by CLAYTON,KODY
08:55 SUB IN by AXSELLE,RIVAL

GOOD JUMPER by BELKA,PEYTON(in the paint) 08:42 9-22 H 13
ASSIST  by COURNEYA,JUSTIN --

08:31 9-24 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by CLAYTON,KODY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by COOK,JACOB(in the paint) 08:12 11-24 H 13

08:02 MISS 3PTR by SWINGER,MAGNUS
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,KODY

07:52 MISS 3PTR by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SWINGER,MAGNUS

07:47 MISS 3PTR by SWINGER,MAGNUS
REBOUND DEF by SCHELL,PAYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by BELKA,PEYTON(in the paint) 07:32 13-24 H 11

07:32 FOUL  by AXSELLE,RIVAL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:32

07:32 SUB OUT by AXSELLE,RIVAL
07:32 SUB IN by PROCTOR,GABE

GOOD FT by BELKA,PEYTON 07:32 14-24 H 10
07:19 14-26 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BACON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,JACOB(in the paint) 06:59 16-26 H 10

06:51 16-28 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by SWINGER,MAGNUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PROCTOR,GABE
06:24 FOUL  by CLAYTON,KODY

GOOD FT by COOK,JACOB 06:24 17-28 H 11
06:24 SUB OUT by SWINGER,MAGNUS
06:24 SUB OUT by CLAYTON,KODY
06:24 SUB IN by GEREMSKI,ENZO
06:24 SUB IN by ESCHER,REYNOLDS

GOOD FT by COOK,JACOB 06:24 18-28 H 10
SUB IN by LOGE,JACKSON 06:24
SUB OUT by HOLZER,COLE 06:24

06:11 TURNOVER  by BACON,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by LOGE,JACKSON 06:11

06:08 FOUL  by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
MISS FT by BELKA,PEYTON(fastbreak) 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by GEREMSKI,ENZO
06:02 MISS LAYUP by SALTERS,BRAYLEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
05:59 18-30 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SALTERS,BRAYLEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BELKA,PEYTON 05:43
05:43 STEAL  by PROCTOR,GABE
05:34 18-32 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
05:23 FOUL  by GEREMSKI,ENZO



GOOD FT by COURNEYA,JUSTIN 05:23 19-32 H 13
GOOD FT by COURNEYA,JUSTIN 05:23 20-32 H 12
SUB OUT by COURNEYA,JUSTIN 05:23
SUB IN by FRANSON,ALEX 05:23

05:14 TURNOVER  by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
STEAL  by BELKA,PEYTON 05:14
MISS LAYUP by BELKA,PEYTON(in the paint) 05:10

05:10 BLOCK  by BACON,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:52 20-34 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GEREMSKI,ENZO(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SCHELL,PAYTON 04:29 23-34 H 11
ASSIST  by BELKA,PEYTON --

04:14 MISS JUMPER by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by LOGE,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by LOGE,JACKSON 04:07

04:07 STEAL  by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
04:03 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE

-- REBOUND OFF by BACON,CHRISTIAN
03:58 MISS 3PTR by ESCHER,REYNOLDS

-- REBOUND OFF by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
FOUL  by LOGE,JACKSON 03:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55

03:55 SUB OUT by BACON,CHRISTIAN
03:55 SUB OUT by GEREMSKI,ENZO
03:55 SUB OUT by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
03:55 SUB IN by EDWARDS,DAWSON
03:55 SUB IN by CLAYTON,KODY
03:55 SUB IN by AXSELLE,RIVAL

SUB OUT by BELKA,PEYTON 03:55
SUB IN by COURNEYA,JUSTIN 03:55

03:55 23-35 H 12 GOOD FT by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
03:55 MISS FT by SALTERS,BRAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by LOGE,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by LOGE,JACKSON 03:45

03:25 23-37 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,KODY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by FRANSON,ALEX 02:53
SUB IN by BELKA,PEYTON 02:53
TURNOVER  by SCHELL,PAYTON 02:53

02:53 STEAL  by PROCTOR,GABE
02:51 MISS 3PTR by SALTERS,BRAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by LOGE,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by LOGE,JACKSON 02:47

02:47 STEAL  by PROCTOR,GABE
02:42 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE

-- REBOUND OFF by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
FOUL  by LOGE,JACKSON 02:28
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:28

02:28 23-38 H 15 GOOD FT by PROCTOR,GABE
02:28 23-39 H 16 GOOD FT by PROCTOR,GABE
02:27 FOUL  by SALTERS,BRAYLEN

GOOD FT by COOK,JACOB 02:27 24-39 H 15
02:27 SUB OUT by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
02:27 SUB OUT by CLAYTON,KODY
02:27 SUB OUT by AXSELLE,RIVAL
02:27 SUB IN by BACON,CHRISTIAN
02:27 SUB IN by GEREMSKI,ENZO
02:27 SUB IN by ESCHER,REYNOLDS

GOOD FT by COOK,JACOB 02:27 25-39 H 14
02:17 TURNOVER  by GEREMSKI,ENZO

GOOD LAYUP by SCHELL,PAYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:15 27-39 H 12
ASSIST  by LOGE,JACKSON --

02:15 FOUL  by GEREMSKI,ENZO



GOOD FT by SCHELL,PAYTON(fastbreak) 02:15 28-39 H 11
01:56 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE

-- REBOUND OFF by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
01:44 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE

REBOUND DEF by COOK,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by SCHELL,PAYTON 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,GABE
FOUL  by COOK,JACOB 01:17
SUB OUT by COOK,JACOB 01:17
SUB IN by HOLZER,COLE 01:17

01:01 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,DAWSON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ESCHER,REYNOLDS

00:57 MISS LAYUP by ESCHER,REYNOLDS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LOGE,JACKSON 00:57

-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,DAWSON
00:51 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,DAWSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOGE,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by LOGE,JACKSON(in the paint) 00:43 30-39 H 9

00:33 MISS 3PTR by GEREMSKI,ENZO
REBOUND DEF by COURNEYA,JUSTIN --

00:32 FOUL  by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
GOOD FT by COURNEYA,JUSTIN(fastbreak) 00:32 31-39 H 8
GOOD FT by COURNEYA,JUSTIN(fastbreak) 00:32 32-39 H 7

00:05 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE
-- REBOUND OFF by ESCHER,REYNOLDS

00:03 32-42 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ESCHER,REYNOLDS

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Concordia-M'head Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Guilford
20:00 SUB OUT by BACON,CHRISTIAN
20:00 SUB OUT by GEREMSKI,ENZO
20:00 SUB OUT by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
20:00 SUB IN by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
20:00 SUB IN by CLAYTON,KODY
20:00 SUB IN by AXSELLE,RIVAL

SUB OUT by HOLZER,COLE 20:00
SUB IN by COOK,JACOB 20:00

19:52 32-45 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by AXSELLE,RIVAL
-- ASSIST  by SALTERS,BRAYLEN

TURNOVER  by COURNEYA,JUSTIN 19:26
19:19 MISS JUMPER by SALTERS,BRAYLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,KODY
FOUL  by BELKA,PEYTON 19:06

18:55 MISS 3PTR by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by LOGE,JACKSON --

18:44 FOUL  by EDWARDS,DAWSON
MISS FT by COOK,JACOB 18:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COOK,JACOB 18:44 33-45 H 12

18:27 TURNOVER  by CLAYTON,KODY
MISS 3PTR by BELKA,PEYTON 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,KODY
17:56 33-48 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE

-- ASSIST  by CLAYTON,KODY
MISS LAYUP by BELKA,PEYTON(in the paint) 17:39
REBOUND OFF by COOK,JACOB --
GOOD TIPIN by COOK,JACOB(in the paint) 17:36 35-48 H 13

17:20 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,DAWSON
STEAL  by SCHELL,PAYTON 17:20
GOOD LAYUP by SCHELL,PAYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:16 37-48 H 11



17:02 37-51 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE
-- ASSIST  by CLAYTON,KODY

TURNOVER  by COURNEYA,JUSTIN 16:38
16:38 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,DAWSON
16:38 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,GABE
16:38 SUB OUT by AXSELLE,RIVAL
16:38 SUB IN by SWINGER,MAGNUS
16:38 SUB IN by BACON,CHRISTIAN
16:38 SUB IN by ESCHER,REYNOLDS

SUB OUT by COURNEYA,JUSTIN 16:38
SUB IN by FRANSON,ALEX 16:38

16:27 TURNOVER  by CLAYTON,KODY
STEAL  by LOGE,JACKSON 16:27
TURNOVER  by COOK,JACOB 16:15

16:05 MISS 3PTR by SWINGER,MAGNUS
REBOUND DEF by COOK,JACOB --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56

15:56 SUB OUT by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
15:56 SUB OUT by CLAYTON,KODY
15:56 SUB IN by PROCTOR,GABE
15:56 SUB IN by GEREMSKI,ENZO

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,JACOB(in the paint) 15:44 39-51 H 12
ASSIST  by FRANSON,ALEX --

15:35 MISS JUMPER by BACON,CHRISTIAN
BLOCK  by FRANSON,ALEX 15:35

-- REBOUND OFF by BACON,CHRISTIAN
15:34 MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,GABE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SCHELL,PAYTON 15:34
REBOUND DEF by FRANSON,ALEX --

15:26 MISS LAYUP by ESCHER,REYNOLDS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LOGE,JACKSON 15:26
TURNOVER  by FRANSON,ALEX 15:26

15:26 STEAL  by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
REBOUND DEF by SCHELL,PAYTON --
MISS 3PTR by BELKA,PEYTON 15:05
REBOUND OFF by COOK,JACOB --

15:01 FOUL  by GEREMSKI,ENZO
TURNOVER  by FRANSON,ALEX 14:55

14:55 STEAL  by GEREMSKI,ENZO
14:38 TURNOVER  by SWINGER,MAGNUS

STEAL  by COOK,JACOB 14:38
TURNOVER  by SCHELL,PAYTON 14:32

14:32 STEAL  by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
14:28 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE

REBOUND DEF by BELKA,PEYTON --
14:21 FOUL  by BACON,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by LOGE,JACKSON(fastbreak) 14:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:21 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,GABE
14:21 SUB OUT by SWINGER,MAGNUS
14:21 SUB OUT by BACON,CHRISTIAN
14:21 SUB OUT by GEREMSKI,ENZO
14:21 SUB OUT by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
14:21 SUB IN by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
14:21 SUB IN by FRANCIS,LANDON
14:21 SUB IN by EDWARDS,DAWSON
14:21 SUB IN by CLAYTON,KODY
14:21 SUB IN by AXSELLE,RIVAL

GOOD FT by LOGE,JACKSON(fastbreak) 14:21 40-51 H 11
FOUL  by BELKA,PEYTON 14:13

14:13 40-52 H 12 GOOD FT by SALTERS,BRAYLEN(fastbreak)
14:13 MISS FT by SALTERS,BRAYLEN(fastbreak)



REBOUND DEF by LOGE,JACKSON --
MISS JUMPER by SCHELL,PAYTON 14:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,KODY
14:03 MISS LAYUP by SALTERS,BRAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOGE,JACKSON --
MISS LAYUP by COOK,JACOB(in the paint) 13:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:32 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,LANDON
13:32 SUB IN by PROCTOR,GABE

TURNOVER  by SCHELL,PAYTON 13:26
13:26 STEAL  by CLAYTON,KODY
13:22 40-54 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,KODY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,JACOB(in the paint) 12:52 42-54 H 12
ASSIST  by FRANSON,ALEX --
FOUL  by FRANSON,ALEX 12:36

12:36 SUB OUT by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
12:36 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,DAWSON
12:36 SUB IN by BACON,CHRISTIAN
12:36 SUB IN by ESCHER,REYNOLDS

SUB OUT by SCHELL,PAYTON 12:36
SUB IN by HOLZER,COLE 12:36

12:26 42-57 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
-- ASSIST  by BACON,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by FRANSON,ALEX(in the paint) 12:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ESCHER,REYNOLDS

12:00 42-60 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by CLAYTON,KODY

TURNOVER  by FRANSON,ALEX 11:51
11:51 STEAL  by CLAYTON,KODY
11:47 42-62 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,KODY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:42
FOUL  by LOGE,JACKSON 11:42

11:42 42-63 H 21 GOOD FT by CLAYTON,KODY
GOOD 3PTR by BELKA,PEYTON 11:42 45-63 H 18

11:42 MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,KODY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ESCHER,REYNOLDS

SUB OUT by FRANSON,ALEX 11:42
SUB IN by COURNEYA,JUSTIN 11:42
FOUL  by HOLZER,COLE 11:05

11:05 MISS FT by PROCTOR,GABE
11:05 45-64 H 19 GOOD FT by PROCTOR,GABE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by BELKA,PEYTON 10:58

10:58 STEAL  by BACON,CHRISTIAN
10:54 MISS LAYUP by BACON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BACON,CHRISTIAN
10:50 45-66 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by AXSELLE,RIVAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BACON,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by BELKA,PEYTON 10:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ESCHER,REYNOLDS

10:18 45-68 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by ESCHER,REYNOLDS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLAYTON,KODY
TURNOVER  by COOK,JACOB 09:53
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:52

09:52 MISS 3PTR by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
09:51 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,GABE
09:51 SUB OUT by BACON,CHRISTIAN
09:51 SUB OUT by AXSELLE,RIVAL
09:51 SUB IN by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
09:51 SUB IN by EDWARDS,DAWSON
09:51 SUB IN by GEREMSKI,ENZO



-- REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,KODY
09:47 45-71 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by GEREMSKI,ENZO

-- ASSIST  by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
TURNOVER  by LOGE,JACKSON 09:21

09:21 STEAL  by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
09:11 45-73 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,KODY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HOLZER,COLE(in the paint) 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by GEREMSKI,ENZO

08:44 MISS JUMPER by CLAYTON,KODY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOK,JACOB --
TURNOVER  by HOLZER,COLE 08:27

08:27 SUB OUT by CLAYTON,KODY
08:27 SUB IN by PROCTOR,GABE

SUB OUT by COOK,JACOB 08:27
SUB IN by SCHELL,PAYTON 08:27

08:08 45-75 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by SALTERS,BRAYLEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LOGE,JACKSON 07:57

07:57 STEAL  by EDWARDS,DAWSON
07:52 MISS 3PTR by SALTERS,BRAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by LOGE,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by LOGE,JACKSON 07:47

07:47 STEAL  by EDWARDS,DAWSON
07:36 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:33 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,DAWSON
07:33 SUB OUT by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
07:33 SUB IN by BACON,CHRISTIAN
07:33 SUB IN by AXSELLE,RIVAL
07:00 45-77 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by SALTERS,BRAYLEN(in the paint)
07:00 FOUL  by GEREMSKI,ENZO
07:00 TURNOVER  by GEREMSKI,ENZO

MISS LAYUP by LOGE,JACKSON(in the paint) 07:00
-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,GABE

06:45 FOUL  by AXSELLE,RIVAL
MISS JUMPER by SCHELL,PAYTON(in the paint) 06:19
REBOUND OFF by LOGE,JACKSON --
MISS TIPIN by LOGE,JACKSON(in the paint) 06:13
REBOUND OFF by HOLZER,COLE --
GOOD TIPIN by HOLZER,COLE(in the paint) 06:10 47-77 H 30

06:08 TURNOVER  by PROCTOR,GABE
STEAL  by LOGE,JACKSON 06:08
MISS LAYUP by SCHELL,PAYTON(in the paint) 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by AXSELLE,RIVAL
05:57 MISS JUMPER by BACON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by HOLZER,COLE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHELL,PAYTON 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,GABE
05:31 47-80 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by PROCTOR,GABE

-- ASSIST  by GEREMSKI,ENZO
05:17 FOUL  by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
05:17 FOUL  by FRANCIS,LANDON
05:17 SUB OUT by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
05:17 SUB IN by FRANCIS,LANDON

GOOD FT by SCHELL,PAYTON 05:16 48-80 H 32
SUB OUT by HOLZER,COLE 05:16
SUB IN by COOK,JACOB 05:16

05:16 SUB OUT by BACON,CHRISTIAN
05:16 SUB OUT by GEREMSKI,ENZO
05:16 SUB IN by EDWARDS,DAWSON
05:16 SUB IN by ESCHER,REYNOLDS

SUB OUT by COURNEYA,JUSTIN 05:16
SUB IN by FRANSON,ALEX 05:16



GOOD FT by SCHELL,PAYTON 05:16 49-80 H 31
05:16 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,DAWSON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LOGE,JACKSON 05:16
REBOUND DEF by COOK,JACOB --
GOOD 3PTR by BELKA,PEYTON 05:07 52-80 H 28
ASSIST  by COOK,JACOB --

05:07 FOUL  by PROCTOR,GABE
GOOD FT by BELKA,PEYTON 05:07 53-80 H 27

04:37 MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by COOK,JACOB --

04:00 FOUL  by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
04:00 FOUL  by ESCHER,REYNOLDS

GOOD FT by SCHELL,PAYTON 04:00 54-80 H 26
MISS FT by SCHELL,PAYTON 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by AXSELLE,RIVAL
03:59 MISS LAYUP by AXSELLE,RIVAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOGE,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by LOGE,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:42 56-80 H 24

03:27 TURNOVER  by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:27

03:27 SUB OUT by AXSELLE,RIVAL
03:27 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,LANDON
03:27 SUB IN by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
03:27 SUB IN by SWINGER,MAGNUS

MISS 3PTR by FRANSON,ALEX 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:05 MISS LAYUP by SALTERS,BRAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOK,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by COOK,JACOB 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
02:18 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,DAWSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:15 SUB OUT by SALTERS,BRAYLEN
02:15 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,DAWSON
02:15 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,GABE
02:15 SUB OUT by SWINGER,MAGNUS
02:15 SUB OUT by ESCHER,REYNOLDS
02:15 SUB IN by FRANCIS,LANDON
02:15 SUB IN by EFEMINI,TEJ
02:15 SUB IN by JAWORSKI,RYAN
02:15 SUB IN by FANNON,JACKSON
02:15 SUB IN by RIDGILL,JONAH

SUB OUT by SCHELL,PAYTON 02:15
SUB OUT by BELKA,PEYTON 02:15
SUB OUT by LOGE,JACKSON 02:15
SUB OUT by COOK,JACOB 02:15
SUB IN by MUSLAND,MAX 02:15
SUB IN by BAACK,NATHAN 02:15
SUB IN by ANDERSEN,GRANT 02:15
SUB IN by GREENE,AIDEN 02:15
MISS 3PTR by GREENE,AIDEN 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by RIDGILL,JONAH
01:53 56-82 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by FANNON,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by GREENE,AIDEN 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by RIDGILL,JONAH

01:21 MISS 3PTR by FANNON,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by JAWORSKI,RYAN

01:10 MISS 3PTR by FANNON,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by RIDGILL,JONAH

01:00 TURNOVER  by EFEMINI,TEJ
STEAL  by ANDERSEN,GRANT 01:00
MISS 3PTR by GREENE,AIDEN 00:51



REBOUND OFF by FRANSON,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by FRANSON,ALEX(in the paint) 00:46 58-82 H 24

00:35 58-85 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by FANNON,JACKSON
-- ASSIST  by FRANCIS,LANDON

GOOD LAYUP by BAACK,NATHAN(in the paint) 00:24 60-85 H 25
ASSIST  by ANDERSEN,GRANT --


